MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 90 OF 2020

PUBLIC HEALTH (COVID-19 SUPPRESSION) (No.6) (AMENDMENT) (No.2) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	2
	Interpretation	
	Paragraph 7 amended	
	Paragraph 10 amended	
	Paragraph 11 amended	
	Paragraph 29 deleted	

Montserrat

Public Health (Covid-19 Suppression) (No.6) (Amendment) (No.2) Order

S.R.O. 90 of 2020

MONTSERRAT

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

S.R.O. 90 OF 2020

PUBLIC HEALTH (COVID-19 SUPPRESSION) (NO. 6) (AMENDMENT) (NO.2) ORDER

THE PUBLIC HEALTH (COVID-19 SUPPRESSION) (NO. 6) (AMENDMENT) (NO.2) ORDER 2020 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 10 OF THE PUBLIC HEALTH ACT (CAP. 14.01).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Public Health (Covid-19 Suppression) (No. 6) (Amendment) (No.2) Order, 2020 and comes into force 12:01 a.m. on 26 December, 2020.

2. Interpretation

In this Order, "**principal Order**" means the Public Health (COVID-19 Suppression) (No. 6) Order, 2020 (SRO. 80 of 2020).

3. Paragraph 7 amended

Paragraph 7 of the principal Order is amended by inserting the following as subparagraph (4)—

"(4) Despite subparagraph (1), the Minister may by notice restrict the category of persons who may enter Montserrat."

4. Paragraph 10 amended

Paragraph 10 of the Principal Order is amended by deleting subparagraph (3) and inserting the following—

"(3) A person who is staying at a designated quarantine facility shall comply with any rule or guideline issued by the Minister.".

5. Paragraph 11 amended

Paragraph 11 of the principal Order is amended by deleting paragraph (3)(a) and inserting the following—

Montserrat

Public Health (Covid-19 Suppression) (No.6) (Amendment) (No.2) Order

S.R.O. 90 of 2020

"(a) fourteen days has elapsed;".

6. Paragraph 29 deleted

Paragraph 29 of the principal Order is deleted and the following is substituted—

"This Order expires 18 January, 2021 at 5 a.m.".

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this $23 \mathrm{rd}$ day of December, 2020.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, Montserrat, MSR1110, this 24th day of December, 2020.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET